The relative contribution of each source of benefits (cost savings) to the total present value of net

benefits (NPV) for each scenario are presented in the table below.

Table 13: Cattle - Source of Benefits

Cattle Industry UHF adoption
compared to LF EID
(NPV, $m)

Dual technology
adoption compared to
LF EID (NPV, $m)

UHF compared to

Dual EID technology

(NPV, $m)

Tag costs 58.6 (16.3%) - 2.3 (- 0.8%) 55.1 (100.0%)

Infrastructure costs 180.8 (50.2%) 184.3 (60.4%) 0.0 (0.0%)

Labour costs 120.7 (33.5%) 123.1 (40.3%) 0.0 (0.0%)

Total Scenario NPV 360.1 (100.0%) 305.1 (100.0%) 55.1 (100.0%)

4.5.4 Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analyses were carried out on variables that were (a) considered key drivers of the

investment criteria and/or (b) considered the most uncertain. The analyses were performed for the

cattle industry as a whole and with costs and benefits taken over the 20 year analysis period. This

table demonstrates that if key variables shift, UHF-only or Dual technology pathways will still provide

significant value to the beef industry.

Table 14: Cattle - Sensitivity Analysis

Cattle Industry (Beef) NPV ($m)

UHF adoption

NPV ($m)

Dual technology

NPV ($m)

UHF compared to

V.RDA.0006 Milestone 4 - UHF Feasibility Study

Page 39 of 74

compared to LF EID adoption compared to
LF EID

Dual EID technology

Baseline analysis

(NPV, $m)

360.1 305.1 55.1

UHF/ Dual Tag Cost 20%

higher (NPV, $m)

337.7 271.6 66.1

UHF/ Dual Tag Cost 20%

Lower (NPV, $m)

382.6 338.5 44.0

Labour 20% Higher

(NPV, $m)

339.1 284.1 55.1

Labour 20% Lower

(NPV, $m)

381.1 326.1 55.1

4.5.5 Cattle CBA insights

The key advantages of UHF-based EID technologies primarily revolve around cost savings. These

savings encompass reduced infrastructure and hardware expenses, more affordable tag costs, and

decreased labour expenditures due to enhanced and/or efficient EID scanning, management, and

maintenance operations. The outcomes detailed in the preceding sections illustrate that, on average,

the costs linked to adopting and implementing UHF-only technologies are lower than the cumulative

ongoing expenses associated with existing LF EID systems or the phased transition from dual

[…]

benefits (NPV) for each scenario are presented in the table below.

Table 18: Sheep - Source of Benefits

Sheep Industry UHF adoption
compared to LF EID
(NPV, $m)

Dual technology
adoption compared to
LF EID (NPV, $m)

UHF compared to

Dual EID technology

(NPV, $m)

Tag costs 644.1 (71.7%) 355.5 (58.8%) 293.3 (100.0%)

Infrastructure costs 123.7 (13.8%) 121.4 (20.1%) 0.0 (0.0%)

Labour costs 130.1 (14.5%) 127.6 (21.1%) 0.0 (0.0%)

Total Scenario NPV 897.8 (100.0%) 604.5 (100.0%) 293.3 (100.0%)

4.6.4 Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analyses were carried out on variables that were (a) considered key drivers of the

investment criteria and/or (b) considered the most uncertain. The analyses were performed for each

industry as a whole and with costs and benefits taken over the 20 year analysis period. Similar to the

cattle analysis, this table demonstrates that if key variables shift, UHF-only or Dual pathways will still

provide significant value to the sheep industry.

Table 19: Sheep - Sensitivity Analysis

Sheep Industry NPV ($m)

UHF adoption

NPV ($m)

Dual technology

NPV ($m)

UHF compared to

V.RDA.0006 Milestone 4 - UHF Feasibility Study

Page 44 of 74

compared to LF EID adoption compared to
LF EID

Dual EID technology

Baseline analysis

(NPV, $m)

897.8 604.5 293.3

UHF/ Dual Tag Cost 20%

Higher

(NPV, $m)

841.1 489.1 352.0

UHF/ Dual Tag Cost 20%

Lower (NPV, $m)

954.5 719.9 234.7

Labour 20% Higher

(NPV, $m)

885.8 592.5 293.3

Labour 20% Lower

(NPV, $m)

909.8 616.4 293.3

4.6.5 Sheep CBA insights

Similar to the findings for the beef cattle industry, the principal benefits of UHF-based EID technologies

are associated with cost savings including cheaper infrastructure and hardware costs, cheaper tag

costs, and labour savings from more efficient and/or effective EID scanning, management, and

maintenance operations. The results presented in the previous sections demonstrate that, on average,

costs associated with the adoption and implementation of UHF only technologies are lower than the

cumulative ongoing costs of existing LF EID systems or the phased dual technology to UHF technology